Kitchen Countertops Kovestone quartz countertops in renovated
units, laminate in unrenovated units

Kitchen Cabinetry
Espresso-colored soft-close all-wood doors
in renovated units, white cabinetry in
unrenovated units

Building Features

Construction Type Timber frame over steel & concrete platform

Siding Material Stucco, redwood plank and wood siding

Foundation Concrete perimeter and slab foundation

Roof Type New firestone rubber roof installed 2014

Sub Floors Concrete subfloors on first floor

Mechanical Systems

Electrical All Copper electrical wiring

Plumbing All copper throughout

Heating 1-BR units: gas forced-air wall-heaters
2-BR units: gas forced air furnace

Hot Water Central boiler with two storage tanks &
recirculating pump

Smoke Detectors Smoke detectors & CO2 detectors in all
units; 100% code compliant

| 28 29 |

FLOOR PLANFLOOR PLAN

Two Bedroom
One Bathroom
780 Sq. Ft.

One Bedroom
One Bathroom
600 Sq. Ft.

| 30 31 |

VALUATION

VALUATION
Proforma Full Market Rents

Current Rent Roll
Full Market Rents

with 4 ADUs
ProForma Annualized

Operations per Unit Projected Annualized
Operations per Unit Projected Annualized

Operations per Unit

Income
Effective Rental Income
   Current Market Rent 1,457,928 38,367 1,457,928 38,367 1,457,928 38,367

   ADU Income 0 0 0 0 120,000 3,158

   Gain/Loss-to-Lease (215,184) (5,663) 0 0 0 0

Gross Potential Income 1,242,744 32,704 1,457,928 38,367 1,577,928 41,524
   Vacancy (37,282) (981) (43,738) (1,151) (47,338) (1,246)

Effective Rental Income 1,205,462 31,723 1,414,190 37,216 1,530,590 40,279
Other Income
   Utility Reimbursements 58,020 1,527 58,020 1,527 58,020 1,527

   Misc. Income 3,748 99 3,748 99 3,748 99

Total Other Income 61,768 1,625 61,768 1,625 61,768 1,625
Effective Gross Income 1,267,230 33,348 1,475,958 38,841 1,592,358 41,904

Operating Expenses
Controllable Expenses
   Marketing/Advertising 9,500 250 9,500 250 9,500 250

   General and Administrative 9,500 250 9,500 250 9,500 250

   Payroll 50,000 1,316 50,000 1,316 50,000 1,316

   Repairs & Maintenance 19,000 500 19,000 500 19,000 500

   Contract Services 22,800 600 22,800 600 22,800 600

   Utilities 147,425 3,880 147,425 3,880 147,425 3,880

Total Controllable Expenses 258,225 6,795 258,225 6,795 258,225 6,795
Non-Controllable Expenses
   Real Estate Taxes 170,950 4,499 170,950 4,499 170,950 4,499

   Insurance 36,108 950 36,108 950 36,108 950

   Management Fee 38,017 1,000 44,279 1,165 47,771 1,257

   Direct Assessments 41,836 1,101 41,836 1,101 41,836 1,101

Total Non-Controllable Expenses 286,911 7,550 293,173 7,715 296,665 7,807
Total Expenses 545,136 14,346 551,398 14,510 554,890 14,602
Net Operating Income 722,094 19,002 924,561 24,331 1,037,469 27,302

INCOME
EFFECTIVE RENTAL INCOME

Current Market Rent: Based on market rents of $3,197 ($4.80psf) per unit
per month

Loss-To-Lease (LTL): Proforma is based on current LTL of 14.8%, while
Full Market Rents reflects a full collapse of LTL

Vacancy: Projected at 3% of Gross Potential Income

Utility Reimbursements: Based on T-3 amount of $1,527 per unit per
year

Miscellaneous Income: Based on T-3 amount of $99 per unit per year